
Northern Michigan University - Tuition and Fee Schedule
Approv ed - On Campus, Off Campus, and Web  Fall 2020/Winter 2021 Rates

UNDERGRADUATE - ON CAMPUS

Lower Division:

Resident 

1 to 11 credits $453.50 per credit

12 to 16 credits1 $5,803.00 per semester

over 16 credits $453.50 per credit

Nonresident

1 to 11 credits $682.50 per credit

12 to 16 credits1 $8,551.00 per semester

over 16 credits $682.50 per credit

Upper Division

Resident

1 to 11 credits $476.50 per credit

12 to 16 credits1 $6,079.00 per semester

over 16 credits $476.50 per credit

Nonresident

1 to 11 credits $716.00 per credit

12 to 16 credits1 $8,953.00 per semester

over 16 credits $716.00 per credit

All Undergraduate students

University fee:

12 or more credits $361.00 per semester

Student Activity fee:

6 or more credits $36.97 per semester

1 Includes univ ersity  f ee of  $348 per semester in 2019-2020 and $361 per semester in 2020-2021

FALL 2020/

WINTER 2021 RATES
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FALL 2020/

WINTER 2021 RATES

UNDERGRADUATE - ON CAMPUS (cont.)

Annual Tuition and Fees:

     Resident Undergraduate - Lower Division:

    Semester comparison level (15 crs./sem.) $5,839.97 per semester

    Annual comparison level (30 crs./yr.) $11,679.94 per year

    State (HEIDI) calculated annualized rate $11,746.19 per year

     Resident Undergraduate - Upper Division:

    Semester comparison level (15 crs./sem.) $6,115.97 per semester

    Annual comparison level (30 crs./yr.) $12,231.94 per year

    State (HEIDI) calculated annualized rate $12,298.19 per year

     Nonresident Undergraduate - Lower Division:

    Semester comparison level (15 crs./sem.) $8,587.97 per semester

    Annual comparison level (30 crs./yr.) $17,175.94 per year

    State (HEIDI) calculated annualized rate $17,242.19 per year

     Nonresident Undergraduate - Upper Division:

    Semester comparison level (15 crs./sem.) $8,989.97 per semester

    Annual comparison level (30 crs./yr.) $17,979.94 per year

    State (HEIDI) calculated annualized rate $18,046.19 per year
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GRADUATE - ON CAMPUS

Resident:

All credit hours $588.00 per credit

Nonresident:

All credit hours $804.00 per credit

MBA Program (resident and nonresident)
All credit hours $693.00 per credit

DNP Program (resident and nonresident)*
All credit hours $766.00 per credit

University fee:

8 or more credits $361.00 per semester

Student Activity fee:

6 or more credits $36.97 per semester

Annual Tuition and Fees:

     Resident Graduate:

    Semester comparison level (8 crs./sem.) $5,101.97 per semester

    Annual comparison level (16 crs./yr.) $10,203.94 per year

     Nonresident Graduate:

    Semester comparison level (8 crs./sem.) $6,829.97 per semester

    Annual comparison level (16 crs./yr.) $13,659.94 per year

     MBA Graduate:

    Semester comparison level (8 crs./sem.) $5,941.97 per semester

    Annual comparison level (16 crs./yr.) $11,883.94 per year

     DNP Graduate*:

    Semester comparison level (8 crs./sem.) $6,128.00 per semester

    Annual comparison level (16 crs./yr.) $12,256.00 per year

* Exempt from university fee and student activity fee
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UNDERGRADUATE - OFF CAMPUS AND WEB COURSES

Lower Division $453.50 per credit

RN to BSN $339.00 per credit

Upper Division $476.50 per credit

Distance Education Fee (all web courses)* $50.00 per credit*

GRADUATE - OFF CAMPUS AND WEB COURSES

All credit hours (other than programs below) $588.00 per credit

1 to 7 credits $588.00 per credit

8 credits $4,232.00 per semester

over 8 credits $529.00 per credit

Online Master of Science in Clinical Molecular Genetics

1 to 7 credits $648.00 per credit

8 credits $4,648.00 per semester

over 8 credits $581.00 per credit

Distance Education Fee (all web courses)* $50.00 per credit*

* Distance Education Fee has been waived for the Fall 2020 semester

Online Master Programs (Public Administration, Higher 

   Education in Student Affairs, Education Administration)



Northern Michigan University - Tuition and Fee Schedule
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UNDERGRADUATE - SUMMER COLLEGE

Lower Div ision:

Resident:

1 to 5 credits $453.50 per credit

ov er 5 credits $433.50 per credit

Nonresident:

1 to 5 credits $682.50 per credit

ov er 5 credits $652.50 per credit

Upper Div ision:

Resident:

1 to 5 credits $476.50 per credit

ov er 5 credits $456.50 per credit

Nonresident:

1 to 5 credits $716.00 per credit

ov er 5 credits $686.00 per credit

GRADUATE - SUMMER COLLEGE

Resident:

All credit hours $588.00 per credit

Nonresident:

All credit hours $804.00 per credit

MBA Program (resident and nonresident)

All credit hours $693.00 per credit

DNP Program (resident and nonresident)

All credit hours $766.00 per credit

SUMMER 2021
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OTHER FEES

Student Athletic Fee:

First-time, f ull-time f reshman and new transf er

undergraduate students $265.00 one-time

Transf er students with 56 or more credit hours $132.50 one-time

Student Recreational Pass Fee (ref undable)*:

All students with 6 or more credits $85.00 per semester

Green Fund Fee (ref undable)*

All students with 6 or more credits $5.00 per semester

Dif f erential Tuition:

Business (300 and 400 lev el courses) $38.00 per credit hour

Clinical Lab Sciences (300 and 400 lev el courses) $38.00 per credit hour

Nursing (200 through 400 lev el courses) $38.00 per credit hour

Course and Program Fees:

Art & Design Majors $250.00 per semester

Art & Design Fee $5.00 per credit hour

Athletic Training Lab (ATR420/520, ATR421/521, ATR550) $25.00 per lab

Athletic Training Lab (other ATR labs not listed abov e) $50.00 per lab

Bowling $82.00 per course

Communication and Media Studies Majors $10.00 per semester

Doctor of  Nursing Practice Program (all courses) $68.00 per credit hour

Emergency  Health Care Lab $25.00 per lab

Golf $35.00 per course

Music Fee (excludes Music in Society  Course) $38.00 per credit hour

Radiography  Clinic Fee $50.00 per course

Theatre and Dance Majors $10.00 per semester

TOS Materials Fee (100 to 400 lev el courses) $23.00 per credit hour

* Student recreational pass fee, outdoor recreation fee, and green fund fee are refundable 

through the first five (5) days of classes

NEW FEES

Green Fund Fee (ref undable)

The Green Fund Fee of  $5 per semester will apply  f or all students, and they  hav e 

the option to opt-out of  the f ee within the f irst f iv e (5) day s of  classes.  The f ee

passed the student ref erenda with record-high v oter turnout with a 76% approv al 

rate in April 2018.  The f ees will be allocated to promote sustainability  at NMU 

through programming and internal grant opportunities.  Students, f aculty , and staf f

will be able to apply  f or f unding to launch sustainability  initiativ es at NMU. 

Natural Sciences Fee (Biology , Chemistry , Phy sics/ 

FALL 2020/

WINTER 2021 RATES

    Astronomy , Geography /Env ironmental Sciences)
$23.00 per credit hour
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